Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

April 24, 2025

Company name: JUKI CORPORATION

Name of representative: Atsushi Narikawa, Representative

Director and President (Securities code: 6440, Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Inquiries: Akira Tsukano, Executive Officer and General Manager of Human

Resources Department

(Telephone: +81-42-357-2211)

## Notice of Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock-based Compensation

JUKI CORPORATION (the "Company") announces that the payment procedures was completed today for the disposal of treasury shares as restricted stock-based compensation, which was resolved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on March 25, 2025, as described below. For details, please refer to the "Notice of Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock-based Compensation" (available only in Japanese) released on March 25, 2025.

## **DETAILS**

Overview of the Disposal of Treasury Shares

| (1) Class and number of disposed shares                             | 110,411 shares of the common stock of the Company  |
|---|--|
| (2) Disposal value  | 445 yen per share  |
| (3) Total value of disposed shares                                  | 49,132,895 yen   |
| (4) Recipients, number of recipients, and number of disposed shares | Directors of the Company (excluding outside Directors): 3 persons, 47,432 shares Senior Managing Officers and Managing Officers of the Company: 3 persons, 16,448 shares Executive Officers of the Company: 17 persons, 39,144 shares Executive Officers of subsidiary companies of the Company: 1 person, 2,292 shares Corporate Officers of subsidiary companies of the Company: 3 persons, 5,095 shares |
| (5) Date of disposal  | April 24, 2025   |